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4.1
Rate

Salinity

(ppt)

10
12

15

Salinity

(ppt)

10
12
15
20
25
30
35

Root

0.844
0.271
0.498
0.311
0.133
0.169

0.144

Root

0.200
0.152
0.082
0.394
0.349
0.854
0.542
0.382
0.223
0.036

Dry weight (g.)

Shoot

1.346
0.423
0.654
0.455
0.205
0.268

0.200

leaf

0.968
0.215
0.594
0.344
0.063
0.130

0.228

Dry weight (g.)

Shoot

0.169
0.135
0.084
0.453
0.370
0.687
0.508
0.275
0.158
0.034

leaf

0.055
0.055
0.143
0.074
0.464
0.415
0.455
0.280
0.161

0.045

TE0670 <f

Root Shoot ratio

total

3.158
0.909
1.746
1.110
0.401
0.567

0.572

Total

0.424
0.342
0.309
0.921
1.183
1.956
1.505
0.937
0.542

0.115

Root : Shoot

R atio

0.627
0.641
0.762
0.684
0.650
0.630

0.717

Root Shoot

Ratio

1.186
1.125
0.970
0.870
0.942
1.243
1.068
1.391
1.407

1.042

35

Relative Growth

Relative

Growth Rate

(mgg'd’)
47.94
40.46
44.39
41.68
35.56
37.65

37.69

Relative

Growth Rate

(mgg'd’)
35.68
33.83
33.19
40.35
41.86
4497
43.37
40.51
37.06

26.49



4.2

Rate

Salinity

(PpY)

10
12

15

Salinity

(ppt)

10
12
15
20
25
30

35

Root

0.831
0.877
0.201
0.454
0.345
0.524

0.407

Root

0.064
0.238
0.347
0.368
0.340
0.295
0.251
0.254
0.116

0.073

Dry weight (g.)

Shoot

0.825
0.681
0.229
0.389
0.187
0.424

0.354

Leaf

0.699
0.726
0.275
0.396
0.149
0.270

0.216

Dry weight (g.)

shoot

0.065
0.204
0.320
0.335
0.296
0.238
0.246
0.228
0.107

0.072

Leaf

0.070
0.224
0.588
0.455
0.316
0.206
0.315
0.300
0.124

0.083

Root : Shoot ratio

Total

2.355
2.284
0.705
1.239
0.681
1.218

0.977

tota

0.199
0.666
1.255
1.158
0.952
0.739
0.812
0.782
0.347

0.228

Root : Shoot

Ratio

0.976
1.288
0.891
1.168
1.842
1.238

1.131

Root : Shoot

Ratio

0.991
1.154
1.165
1.092
1.154
1.237
1.028
1.102
1.049

0.963

36

Relative Growth

Relative

Growth Rate

(mgg'd)
46.19
46.01
38.95
42.34
38.75
42.24

40.92

Relative

Growth Rate

(mgg'd)
30.53
38.42
42.33
41.83
40.64
39.07
39.65
39.42
34.26

31.46
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43

(ppt)

10

15

4.4

(ppt)

10

15

0.17+0.04
0.32£0.08
0.18£0.00
0.29 + 0.02
0.44£0.01
0.43 +0.04
0.45£0.01

0.30£0.07
0.240.06
021 £0.00
0.17£0.01
0.20 + 0.07
0.26 + 0.03
0.20 + 0.05

0
0.18 + 0.01
0.36£0.02
0.18£0.03
0.27£0.01
0.25£0.31
0.29£0.01

0.30+0.05
0.21 +0.01
0.22 £ 0.03
0.21 £0.09
0.32+0.04
0.25 £ 0.02
0.34+0.05

(mol1)

0.35£0.01
0.2840.34
0.28£0.02
0.22£0.28
0.55£0.04
0.74 + 0.07
0.59+0.01

(mol/1)

0.72£0.02
0.63£0.16
041 +0.03
0.31 +0.02
041 +0.03
0.44 +0.04
0.35£0.07

Xxio'5
3.09+0.07
2.81 £0.33
3.88+0.04
4.02£0.15
4.89+0.15
4,95 10.24
495+ 0.24

Xio'5
0.00+0.37
0.50+0.02
0.75+0.03
5.26 + 5.99
1.29+0.01
1.01 +0.03
1.41+0.18

51



4.5

10

15

4.6

(ppt)

10
12
15

0.07£0.01
0.33:0.20
0.37£0.01
0.37+0.17
0.25+0.12
0.24 £ 0.25
0.07+0.06

0
0.15£0.05
0.19+0.00
0.13£0.16
0.33+0.04
0.28:0.03
0.14£0.01

0.07£0.01
0.33£0.20
0.34 + 0.08
0.3240.16
0.25+0.12
0.2240.22
0.07£0.05

0.90£0.07
0.81 0.01
0.61£0.00
0.720.00
0.86£0.12
1.2640.03
1.05 £0.16

(mol/1)

0.07 £ 0.03
0.53£0.52
0.46 + 0.24
0.35£0.09
0.32£0.13
0.29+0.31
0.08£0.05

(molf1)

0.54£0.07
0.64£0.03
0.76£0.00
0.71 +0.03
0.79+0.21
1.07£0.09
0.76 £ 0.03

Xi0"4

-0.23 £ 0.03

2.70£0.78
2.77+0.17
3.39£0.32
3.31£ 0.40
4.86% 0.25
6.27£0.20

Xio'5
3.09+0.07
2.81£0.33
3.88+0.04
4.0240.15
4.89+0.15
4.95+0.24
4.95 + 0.24

52



4.7

10
12

15

4.8

(ppt)

10
12
15

0.31+0.04
0.27 £ 0.09
0.22 + 0.00
0.37+0.29
0.21:0.06
0.34£0.04
0.24 + 0.02

0.11:0.01
0.40£0.13
0.21 £0.00
0.58£0.45
0.28£0.01
0.36£0.04
0.46 + 0.46

0.71£0.03
0.63£0.06
0.48 £ 0.00
0.57£0.05
0.50 £ 0.07
0.56+0.01
0.61£0.09

0.27£0.02
0.23£0.00
0.17£0.00
0.22+ 0.00
0.30£0.03
0.33+0.01
0.33£0.05

0.63£0.08
0.57£0.03
0.67£0.00
0.42 +0.02
0.47£0.13
0.45+0.04
0.30£0.01

(moli1)

0.41 +0.05
0.52£0.02
0.72£0.00
0.76 + 0.02
0.70£0.13
0.71 +0.04
0.67£0.01

(molf1)

Xi0"5
0.00£0.37
0.50 £ 0.02
0.75 + 0.03
5.26£5.99
1.2940.01
1.01£0.03
1.41£0.18

xio"4
023 + 0.03
2.7040.78
2.7740.17
3.39+0.32
3.31% 0.40
4.86+ 0.25
6.2740.20

53



4.9

(ppt)

10
12
15
20
25
30
35

0.29£0.01
0.12£0.00
0.55+0.00
0.14£0.03
0.25£0.01
0.31£0.00
0.18+0.00
0.46+0.12
0.36£0.01
0.29 + 0.03

0.74 £ 0.04
0.31 +0.02
1.08+0.00
0.69£0.01
0.33£0.03
0.73+0.00
0.81 +0.05
0.83+0.07
1.14+0.03
0.72£0.13

(moli1)

0.32£0.01
0.31 £0.04
0.66 £ 0.00
0.40 £ 0.03
0.83£0.08
0.72 + 0.00
0.91 £0.12
1.05+0.01
0.94£0.03
1.41 £0.33

Xio'd
2.81 £0.33
3.88+0.04
4.02+0.15
4.89+0.15
4.95 + 0.24
4.95 + 0.24
6.47+0.54
6.7540.32
4.89+0.15
6.16 + 0.71



4.10

0.4320.01
0.30£0.01
0.33+0.00
0.17+0.04
0.3710.02
0.37+0.00
022 +0.00
0.54+0.14
0.4240.01
0.34£0.03

0.6520.03
0.73+0.04
0.63+0.00
0.61 +0.01
0.59+0.06
0.65+0.00
0.72£0.05
049 +0.04
045 +0.01
042 +0.08

(mol/L)

0.19+001
0.4620.01
0.39£0.00
031 £0.03
0.39+0.04
043 +0.00
043 +0.05
0.72£0.01
0.55 +0.01
0.52 £0.12

Xio'5
0.50£0.02
0.75+0.03
5.2615.99
1.2910.01
101 £0.03
1.41+0.18
1.80+ 0.71
251 +0.08
261 +0.07
3.790.29

55



411

0.37£0.01
0.28+0.01
0.53 £0.00
0.30+0.08
0.22+0.01
0.27+0.00
0.150.00
0.7210.19
0.47£0.01
0.38+0.04

1.43+0.07
1.0210.06
2.01 £0.00
0.82+0.02
0.69+0.07
0.62+0.00
0.60 + 0.04
1.24:0.11
1.620.04
0.970.19

(mol/1)

040+ 0.02
049 £0.07
045+ 0.00
0.57+0.05
0.84£0.09
0.69+0.00
1.09+0.14
101 +0.02
1.05:0.03
1.23+0.29

X104
2.7100.78
2.717+0.17
3.3910.32
3.31+0.40
4.86% 0.25
6.271+0.20
5.94£0.10
6.82+0.18
7.85£0.14
4.99+ 0.06



4.12

0.86£0.11
0.87£0.21
0.99+0.06
1.24+0.23
0.3520.03
1.0910.04
4.2515.28
145 +0.04
0.54%0.03
0.53 £0.03

1.77+0.16
2.3420.01
2.3710.25
2.5510.15
3.24%0.87
2.6620.02
13.30% 17.44
2.9620.06
332 +0.16
2.69+0.07

(mol/1)

0.26 £ 0.04
0.27£0.05
0.4840.05
0.44 £ 0.04
048 +0.27
0.650.02
0.75 £0.04
0.7620.80
0.50£0.31
0.64 £ 0.46

Xi0'5
281 £0.33
3.8820.04
4.02£0.15
4.8910.15
495+ 024
4951024
6.4710.54
6.7520.32
4.8910.15
6.16x 0.71

57



413

0.25£0.03
0.20£0.05
0.20£ 001
0.37£0.07
051 +0.04
027001
0.94 £117
0.43£0.01
0.32+0.02
031 £0.02

0.52+0.05
0.39£0.01
0.40£0.04
043 £0.03
0.5510.15
0.67+0.00
3.36% 141
0.75 +0.02
0.49 +0.02
045 £0.01

(molf1)

0.230.03
0.24+0.04
0.28+0.03
0.350.03
021 0.12
0.23:0.01
0.33 £0.02
0.27:0.28
0.2240.14
0.152011

Xi0'5
0.50£0.02
0.75£0.03
5.26%5.99
1.290.01
101 £0.03
141£0.18
1.80£0.71
251 10.08
261 £0.07
379029
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4.14

(ppt)

10
12
15
20
25
30
35

0.14£0.02
0.31£0.07
0.28£0.02
0.34£0.06
0.38£0.03
0.37+0.01
1.58 £ 1.96
0.65+0.02
0.71 £0.04
0.79 £ 0.04

041 +0.04
0.81 +0.03
0.06£0.01
1.2610.08
1.61£0.43
0.75+0.00
5.2946.93
0
1.59+0.08
0.28 +0.01

(mol1)

0.27 £ 0.04
0.43:0.08
0.78£0.05
0.32£0.37
0.54:0.30
0.52£0.01
0.84 +0.04
0.74£0.78
0.62£0.38
0.77£0.55

x104
2.70£0.78
2.717£0.17
3.39£0.32
3.31£0.40
4.86% 0.25
6.27 + 0.20
5.94+0.10
6.821 0.18
7.85£0.14
4.99+ 0.06



4.6

4.15

phloem

ppt

3 ppt

dictyostele

60

Cross section gpidermis!
1 epidermis
epidermis 3
0.5
stele dictyostele
xylem 4.19
(stomata) 3
20
12 ppt
1
Opt 220 35
1 174 710 12ppot
1 1132 119 115
1 12 15
07 15 124 7 ppt
93 5 ppt 1
B 4.16
epidermis
epidermis 2 4.15
epidermis vascular bundle
0.5
stele
phloem xylem 4.20
(stomata” 3

20



5720 30ppt
35 ppt
4.16

10 ppt
72

52

75

10 ppt

12

57
42
27

20 ppt
35 ppt

25

28

61



4.15

(ppt)

10

12

15

10
12
15
20
25
30
35

(ppt)

epidermis

62

epidermis *
30t0a
3.010a
2.67t0.58a
2.67t0.58a
3.0t0a
2.67t0.58a
3.33:0.58a

epidermis *
2.3340.58
20+0
2.0t0
2.3310.58
2.3340.58
2.3310.58
2.0t0
2.0t0
2.0t0
2.0t0



4.16

Cppt)

10
12
15

Cppt)

10
12
15
20
25
30
35

220 +0a
174.0 + 1.73¢
150.0+ 1.33b
132.0 £6.244
119.0 + 6.0d
115.0 + 1.85(
174.0 £ 9.64b

66.66 + 4.5/ dc
66.47 + 7.49dc
62.92:8.67kc
75.39+ 7.49a
51.59+6.20d
55.80 +5.08
72,17 t5.08a
56.55 £ 8.41¢et
65.48 £5.95dx
51.78 £ 4.51d

78.0 £ 7.55c
124.0+4 .58a
75.0 £ 7.55e
93.0 + 1.36
88.0% 1.54*
1270+ 2.12a

125.0+ 1.39a

3497 + 3.74kc
41.67 £7.68b
41.66 £5.44b
57.29 ¢ 1.23a
33.23 £+4.381c
35.71 £+4. 71
41.67 £5.96b
27.38 £ 2.4%¢
42.26 £ 6.79b
28.28 £3.56°

63



4.18

phloem
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